SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN

A Professional Corporation

L =T - - B L =N V. .~ VS B\ R

NN NN NN N N N o e e e i e e e b e
W NN N AW = OV NN N R WN = O

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN
A Professional Corporation

ANDREW M. HITCHINGS, ESQ. (SBN 154554)

AARON A. FERGUSON, ESQ. (SBN 271427)
KRISTIAN C. CORBY (SBN 296146)

500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000

Sacramento, CA 95814

Telephone: (916) 446-7979

Facsimile: (916) 446-8199
ahitchings@somachlaw.com
aferguson@somachlaw.com
kcorby@somachlaw.com

Attorneys for COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

BEFORE THE
CALIFORNIA STATE-WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

HEARING ON THE MATTER OF
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER
RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION REQUEST
FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
FOR CALIFORNIA WATER FIX.

JOINDER OF COUNTY OF

SACRAMENTO IN LAND’S REQUEST
FOR RECONSIDERATION OF RULING

ON PART 2 SUR-REBUTTAL

The County of Sacramento hereby joins in the September 11, 2018 “Request for

Reconsideration of Ruling on Part 2 Sur-Rebuttal,” filed by Local Agencies of the North

Delta, et al. The County of Sacramento incorporates by reference the text of the

Request as though fully set forth here.

Thank you for considering this request.

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN
A Professional Corporation

Dated: September 11, 2018

Attorney for County of Sacramento

JOINDER OF COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO IN LAND'S REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION OF RULING ON

PART 2 SUR-REBUTTAL




SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN

A Professional Corporation

~J

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
]
28

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING
Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners)

I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board and
caused a true and correct copy

JOINDER OF COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO IN LAND’S REQUEST FOR
RECONSIDERATION OF RULING ON PART 2 SUR-REBUTTAL

to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the Current Service
List for the California WaterFix Petition hearing, dated August 14, 2018, posted by the State
Water Resources Control Board at

hitp://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water issues/programs/bay_delta/california_waterfix/service |
ist.shtml:

Note: In the event that any emails to any parties on the Current Service List are undeliverable,
Yyou must attempt to effectuate service using another method of service, if necessary, and submit
another statement of service that describes any changes 1o the date and method of service for
those parties.

FOR PETITIONERS ONLY:

I caused a true and correct hard copy of the document(s) to be served by the following method of
service to Suzanne Womack & Sheldon Moore, Clifton Court, L.P., 3619 Land Park Drive,
Sacramento, CA 95818:

Method of Service:

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on
September 1 lﬁS 4 ‘

Signature: QM &A//F

Name:  Yelinda De La Cruz (/

Title: al Secretary

Party/Affiliagion: County of Sacramento
Address: 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814

JOINDER OF COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO IN LAND'S REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION OF RULING ON
PART 2 SUR-REBUTTAL -2-




