	·	
1 2 3 4 5	SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN A Professional Corporation ANDREW M. HITCHINGS, ESQ. (SBN 154554) AARON A. FERGUSON, ESQ. (SBN 271427) KRISTIAN C. CORBY (SBN 296146) 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: (916) 446-7979 Facsimile: (916) 446-8199 ahitchings@somachlaw.com aferguson@somachlaw.com	
	kcorby@somachlaw.com	
7 8	Attorneys for COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	
9	,	
10	BEFORE THE	
11	CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD	
12		
13	HEARING ON THE MATTER OF JOINDER OF COUNTY OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER SACRAMENTO IN LAND'S REQUEST	
14	RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES BUREAU OF RECLAMATION REQUEST FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION  FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION	
15 16	FOR CALIFORNIA WATER FIX.	
17	The County of Sacramento hereby joins in the September 11, 2018 "Request for	
	Reconsideration of Ruling on Part 2 Sur-Rebuttal," filed by Local Agencies of the North	
18	·	
19	Delta, et al. The County of Sacramento incorporates by reference the text of the	
20	Request as though fully set forth here.	
21	Thank you for considering this request.	
22	SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN	
23	A Professional Corporation	
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	Dated: September 11, 2018 By:	
26	Attorney for County of Sacramento	
27		
28		

	9
	10
	11
ation	12
rpor	13
nal Co	14
fessio	15
4 Pro	16
•	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23

24

25

26

27

28

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

#### STATEMENT OF SERVICE

## CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners)

I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board and caused a true and correct copy

# JOINDER OF COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO IN LAND'S REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION OF RULING ON PART 2 SUR-REBUTTAL

to be served **by Electronic Mail** (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the Current Service List for the California WaterFix Petition hearing, dated August 14, 2018, posted by the State Water Resources Control Board at

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water\_issues/programs/bay\_delta/california\_waterfix/service\_list.shtml:

Note: In the event that any emails to any parties on the Current Service List are undeliverable, you must attempt to effectuate service using another method of service, if necessary, and submit another statement of service that describes any changes to the date and method of service for those parties.

### FOR PETITIONERS ONLY:

I caused a true and correct **hard copy** of the document(s) to be served by the following method of service to Suzanne Womack & Sheldon Moore, Clifton Court, L.P., 3619 Land Park Drive, Sacramento, CA 95818:

#### Method of Service:

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on

September 11, 2018

Signature: Yolanda De La Cruz

Title: Legal Secretary

Party/Affiliation: County of Sacramento Address: 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000

Sacramento, CA 95814